February 2020 Michigan Bar Examination Results

The results of the February 2020 bar examination were released to applicants on
Wednesday, April 22, 2020. The results were mailed by United States Postal Service to the address
registered with the Board of Law Examiners (Board or BLE). If you have moved and have not
advised the Board's office of your new permanent address, you must update your address
using the form on the BLE site. You may submit to the BLE via email, changes over the
phone will not be accepted. Applicants who do not have character and fitness clearance or who
have not passed the Multistate Professional Responsibility Examination (MPRE) will receive
unofficial results only. Applicants who have not been certified as having graduated from law
school will not receive any results until that certification is received by the Board of Law
Examiners.

Below is a list of those applicants, identified by applicant seat number, who achieved a
passing score on the examination; it does not include applicants for whom law school certification
has not yet been received.

Applicants were instructed on multiple occasions to retain their seat numbers. Applicants
who did not retain their seat number following the bar exam should not contact the Board.
Applicants should not contact the State Bar to request their seat number; the State Bar has no

record of, nor access to, applicant seat numbers or results.

DO NOT call or e-mail the Board of Law Examiners for results
information. Results will not be released over the telephone or by e-mail.

Do not schedule any admission ceremony until you have your official results. This is

an unofficial list and contains the seat numbers of people who are still awaiting character and
fitness clearance and/or a passing MPRE score.

You must wait ten business days for the delivery of your results. If you have not received
your results by that time, you must submit a written request to the Board of Law Examiners to
receive a duplicate results packet. Your request must include the following:

o A statement that you did not receive your original result packet,

e astatement promising to return your original result packet if received,

o your full name and current address.



Michigan Bar Examination

February 2020

(Seat number)

Dated: 4/22/2020
km



Page 2

00003
00004
00006
00007
00008
00010
00014
00015
00016
00017
00019
00020
00023
00024
00025
00026
00027
00029
00030
00031
00033
00034
00035
00036
00037
00038
00039
00040
00042
00044
00047
00048
00051
00052
00053
00054
00055
00056
00057
00058

Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed



Page 3

00060
00062
00063
00066
00068
00073
00075
00076
00078
00080
00081
00082
00083
00084
00085
00088
00089
00090
00093
00096
00098
00102
00104
00105
00106
00107
00111
00112
00113
00115
00116
00118
00119
00122
00123
00125
00126
00128
00129
00131

Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed



Page 4

00133
00134
00135
00136
00137
00139
00140
00141
00142
00143
00144
00145
00146
00148
00149
00153
00154
00156
00160
00162
00165
00169
00170
00171
00173
00174
00176
00177
00179
00185
00187
00189
00190
00192
00193
00194
00195
00197
00198
00201

Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed



Page 5

00203
00204
00206
00209
00211
00212
00213
00215
00219
00222
00225
00228
00232
00234
00235
00236
00237
00238
00239
00240
00242
00243
00246
00247
00249
00251
00252
00253
00254
00256
00257
00258
00260
00262
00264
00266
00269
00276
00277
00279

Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed



Page ©

00280
00281
00286
00287
00288
00289
00291
00292
00295
00296
00299
00300
00301
00306
00307
00308
00309
00311
00315
00317
00319
00321
00322
00324
00325
00328
00331
00332
00378
00501
00502
00505
00508
00509
00510
00511
00517
00600
00601
00602

Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed



00604 Passed

Page 7



