## February 2020 Michigan Bar Examination Results

The results of the February 2020 bar examination were released to applicants on Wednesday, April 22, 2020. The results were mailed by United States Postal Service to the address registered with the Board of Law Examiners (Board or BLE). If you have moved and have not advised the Board's office of your new permanent address, you must update your address using the form on the BLE site. You may submit to the BLE via email, changes over the phone will not be accepted. Applicants who do not have character and fitness clearance or who have not passed the Multistate Professional Responsibility Examination (MPRE) will receive unofficial results only. Applicants who have not been certified as having graduated from law school will not receive *any* results until that certification is received by the Board of Law Examiners.

Below is a list of those applicants, identified by applicant seat number, who achieved a passing score on the examination; it **does not** include applicants for whom law school certification has not yet been received.

Applicants were instructed on *multiple* occasions to retain their seat numbers. Applicants who did not retain their seat number following the bar exam should **not** contact the Board. Applicants should **not** contact the State Bar to request their seat number; the State Bar has no record of, nor access to, applicant seat numbers or results.

DO NOT call or e-mail the Board of Law Examiners for results information. Results will not be released over the telephone or by e-mail.

Do not schedule any admission ceremony until you have your official results. This is an unofficial list and contains the seat numbers of people who are still awaiting character and fitness clearance and/or a passing MPRE score.

You must wait ten business days for the delivery of your results. If you have not received your results by that time, you must submit a written request to the Board of Law Examiners to receive a duplicate results packet. Your request must include the following:

- A statement that you did not receive your original result packet,
- a statement promising to return your original result packet if received,
- your full name and current address.

## Michigan Bar Examination February 2020 (Seat number)

Dated: 4/22/2020

km

00003	Passed
00004	Passed
00006	Passed
00007	Passed
80000	Passed
00010	Passed
00014	Passed
00015	Passed
00016	Passed
00017	Passed
00019	Passed
00020	Passed
00023	Passed
00024	Passed
00025	Passed
00026	Passed
00027	Passed
00029	Passed
00030	Passed
00031	Passed
00033	Passed
00034	Passed
00035	Passed
00036	Passed
00037	Passed
00038	Passed
00039	Passed
00040	Passed
00042	Passed
00044	Passed
00047	Passed
00048	Passed
00051	Passed
00052	Passed
00053	Passed
00054	Passed
00055	Passed
00056	Passed
00057	Passed
00058	Passed

00060	Passed
00062	Passed
00063	Passed
00066	Passed
00068	Passed
00073	Passed
00075	Passed
00076	Passed
00078	Passed
00080	Passed
00081	Passed
00082	Passed
00083	Passed
00084	Passed
00085	Passed
00088	Passed
00089	Passed
00090	Passed
00093	Passed
00096	Passed
00098	Passed
00102	Passed
00104	Passed
00105	Passed
00106	Passed
00107	Passed
00111	Passed
00112	Passed
00113	Passed
00115	Passed
00116	Passed
00118	Passed
00119	Passed
00122	Passed
00123	Passed
00125	Passed
00126	Passed
00128	Passed
00129	Passed
00131	Passed

00133	Passed
00134	Passed
00135	Passed
00136	Passed
00137	Passed
00139	Passed
00140	Passed
00141	Passed
00142	Passed
00143	Passed
00144	Passed
00145	Passed
00146	Passed
00148	Passed
00149	Passed
00153	Passed
00154	Passed
00156	Passed
00160	Passed
00162	Passed
00165	Passed
00169	Passed
00170	Passed
00171	Passed
00173	Passed
00174	Passed
00176	Passed
00177	Passed
00179	Passed
00185	Passed
00187	Passed
00189	Passed
00190	Passed
00192	Passed
00193	Passed
00194	Passed
00195	Passed
00197	Passed
00198	Passed
00201	Passed

00203	Passed
00204	Passed
00206	Passed
00209	Passed
00211	Passed
00212	Passed
00213	Passed
00215	Passed
00219	Passed
00222	Passed
00225	Passed
00228	Passed
00232	Passed
00234	Passed
00235	Passed
00236	Passed
00237	Passed
00238	Passed
00239	Passed
00240	Passed
00242	Passed
00243	Passed
00246	Passed
00247	Passed
00249	Passed
00251	Passed
00252	Passed
00253	Passed
00254	Passed
00256	Passed
00257	Passed
00258	Passed
00260	Passed
00262	Passed
00264	Passed
00266	Passed
00269	Passed
00276	Passed
00277	Passed
00279	Passed

00280	Passed
00281	Passed
00286	Passed
00287	Passed
00288	Passed
00289	Passed
00291	Passed
00292	Passed
00295	Passed
00296	Passed
00299	Passed
00300	Passed
00301	Passed
00306	Passed
00307	Passed
00308	Passed
00309	Passed
00311	Passed
00315	Passed
00317	Passed
00319	Passed
00321	Passed
00322	Passed
00324	Passed
00325	Passed
00328	Passed
00331	Passed
00332	Passed
00378	Passed
00501	Passed
00502	Passed
00505	Passed
00508	Passed
00509	Passed
00510	Passed
00511	Passed
00517	Passed
00600	Passed
00601	Passed
00602	Passed